Designers and Manufacturers of Hydraulic and Pneumatic Equipment
SC HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION
1130 Columbia Street - Brea, California 92821 - USA • Phone (714) 257-4800 - Fax (714) 257-4810
L10 SERIES
AIR OPERATED
DOUBLE-ACTING
PUMPS P
U

Manufactured in the United States
6
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
      1               2               3                  4          Table Reference
Example #1 Showing One Modification
L10 Series Double Acting Pump.
    Seal Option: Viton.
                 Modification: Remote Pilot.
                                  66:1 Ratio.
L10 - 22 - M002 - 66
Example #2 Showing Two Modifications
L10 Series Double Acting Pump.
  Seal Option: Urethane Main Seal, Buna O-rings.
                            Modification 1: Remote Pilot.
                            Modification 2: Distance Piece.
     114:1 Ratio
L10 - 21 - M016 - 114
Notes:
(1) Do not fill gap on a two digit description.
 Refer to example above.
(2) Available on -66, -114 only.
TABLE 1
L10
Pump Series Designation
10” Bore Double-Acting Pump
TABLE 2
20
21
22
23
24
26
Main Seal / Hydraulic Section (1)
UHMW / Viton® (177, 256)
Urethane / Buna-N (33, 66, 114)
Viton®  (33, 66, 114)
UHMW / Buna-N (177, 256)
UHMW / EPR (177, 256)
EPR (33, 66, 114)
TABLE 3
Blank
002
005
014
015
016
017
Modifications
Standard - No Modifications
Remote Pilot
Distance Piece
Threaded for Counter, 5/8”-18 UNF
High Pressure Outlet(2)
Remote Pilot, Distance Piece
Remote Pilot, High Pressure Outlet(2)
TABLE 3
018
019
Modifications (continued)
Distance Piece, High Pressure Outlet(2)
Remote Pilot, Distance Piece, High Pressure Outlet(2)
TABLE 4
33
66
114
177
256
Pressure Ratio
33   Pistons Area Ratio
64   Pistons Area Ratio
114 Pistons Area Ratio
178 Pistons Area Ratio
266 Pistons Area Ratio